This Agenda is Tentative and Subject to Change

REGULAR SESSION BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FEBRUARY 3, 2025

Flag Salute

Opening Statement

Call Meeting to Order

Statement of Notice

Roll Call

Second Reading Ordinances

1. Ordinance 25-01: An Ordinance Amending an Ordinance Entitled: "An Ordinance Fixing and Determining the Annual Salaries, Designating Holidays and Providing For Overtime Compensation of Certain Officers and Employees of the Township of Long Beach, County of Ocean, New Jersey".

First Reading Ordinance

- 2. Ordinance 25-02: An Ordinance To Exceed The Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits And To Establish A Cap Bank In 2025 (N.J.S.A. 40a: 4-45.14)
- Ordinance 25-03C: An Ordinance Amending An Ordinance Entitled, "Code Of The Township Of Long Beach, County Of Ocean, State Of New Jersey, (1997)" In Chapter 64, Which Pertains To Building Construction
- Ordinance 25-04C: Ordinance Of The Township Of Long Beach, County Of Ocean, State Of New Jersey, Creating Chapter 36, Which Pertains To Advertising
- 5. Ordinance 25-05: An Ordinance Amending An Ordinance Entitled, "Code Of The Township Of Long Beach, County Of Ocean, State Of New Jersey, (1997)" In Chapter 5, Which Pertains To The Police Department

Consent Agenda

ADOPTIONS & APPROVALS:

6. Resolution 25-0203.01: Amend the Temporary Budget for 2025 Resolution 25-0203.02: Approve Various Personnel Matters

Resolution 25-0203.03: Appoint Coordinators to the Office of Emergency Management

9. Resolution 25-0203.04: Establish the 2025 Green Team Advisory Committee 10. Resolution 25-0203.05: Approve Application for the National Fish and Wildlife Grant

11. Resolution 25-0203.06: Authorize Relocation of a Building Pursuant to Chapter 64 of the Township Code

PURCHASES, CONTRACTS & AWARDS:

12. Resolution 25-0203.07: Authorize Concession Contract to My Beach Tags, LLC

13. Resolution 25-0203.08(a&b): Authorize Various Shared Service Agreements:

Ocean County Prosecutor's Fatal Accident Support Team

Ocean County for Various Services under Schedule "C"

Award Various Contracts Utilizing State Contracts: 14. Resolution 25-0203.09(a&b)

Service & Support of Local Area Network and Computers for Police Department for \$71,351.23 to GTBM, per State Contract

Service & Support of Local Area Network and Computers for Long Beach Township; \$55,000 to GTBM, per State Contract

15. Resolution 25-0203.10: Award Contract for Purchase of One 12 Yard Combination Sewer Cleaner and

One E-RX-SYS Truck to per National Cooperative Purchasing System

Sourcewell for \$880,521.90, to be financed through OceanFirst Equipment

Finance for 84-months

Award a contract for Police Clothing: Short Sleeve Performance Shirt to Action 16. Resolution 25-0203.11:

Uniform Co., LLC per bid

17. FINANCIAL APPROVALS:

18. Resolution 25-0203.12: Approve Bills and Payroll:

Bills in the amount of: \$ 13,097,898.34 Payroll in the amount of: 1,835,598.36

COMMISSIONERS' REPORTS

Announcement-Now is the time for the Public Hearing in regard to applications to be submitted for funding consideration through the 2025 Ocean County Community Development Block Grant. Legal notice of this Public Hearing was published on January 20th, 2025. The deadline for applications submitted to Long Beach Township is March 3rd, 2025. The next hearing shall take place on March 3rd at 4:00 p.m. in the Municipal Court Room.

19. Resolution 25-0203.13: Approve 2025 Community Block Grant Application for Long Beach Township

> **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENTS MEETING ADJOURNED**